Facts disclosed on August 29, 2025, and October 7, 2025, as well as the Notice to 

Shareholders disclosed on November 6, 2025, hereby informs its shareholders and the 

market in general that, on November 27, 2025, an auction was held at B3 S.A. – Brasil, 

Bolsa, Balcão (“B3”), an auction was held for the sale of 8,007 (eight thousand and seven) 

common shares issued by the Company, formed from the aggregation of fractional shares 

resulting from the grouping of all common shares issued by the Company (“Auction”). 

Results of the Auction: As a result of the Auction, the total result was calculated at R$ 

14,962.44 (fourteen thousand, nine hundred and sixty-two reais and forty-four cents), 

corresponding to approximately R$ 1.86 (one real and eighty-six cents) per share subject 

to the Auction, to be made available to the holders of the fractions, in proportion to their 

respective fractions of shares.